AGENDA

CITY COUNCIL MEETING
CITY OF SHELBY
May 6, 2019
6:30 P.M.
ROLL CALL OF MEMBERS
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
APPROVAL OF MINUTES

e Regular Council Meeting, 4/15/19 (pgs 5-6)

APPEARANCE REQUESTS
e Agenda Items
e Non-Agenda Items — Harry Benjamin, Carousel & City Property

CLAIMS REPORT 04/30/19 (pgs 7-23)

BUILDING INSPECTOR
e Building Inspector Report, 04/30/19 (pg 24)
¢ Community Decay Letters (pgs 25-44)

COMMITTEE REPORTS
e Minutes of Safety Committee & Employee Quarterly Meeting, 4/17/19 (pg 45)
e Minutes of Park & Recreation Committee, 4/29/19 (pgs 46-50)

CITY ATTORNEY
e NCMRWA Marias River Component (a/k/a Shelby South Line) Agreement (pgs 51-59)
e Ordinance No. 838 re: Community Decay (1*' rdg) (pgs 60-61)

CITY FINANCE OFFICER
¢ Payroll Expense by Department, April 2019 (pg 62)

CITY SUPERINTENDENT

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR
e Park & Rec Recommendation re: Meadowlark Park

OTHER MATTERS

e Swimming Pool Roof — Bids (pgs 63-70)
Swimming Pool Ventilation — Bid (pg 71-82)
Hot Mix

Humic Water Extension — Electricity (pgs 83-87)
MDT Construction Agreement (pgs 88-105)

ADJOURN

- QN ER FOR MEETTINGS -




CITY OF SHELBY MEETING SCHEDULE

May 6, 2019

6:00 p.m. Audit Committee
(Mayor, Finance Officer,
Clark, Tustian, Moritz)
6:30 p.m. Regular City Council Meeting

May 13, 2019

6:30 p.m. City-County Planning Board
(Mayor, Deputy City Clerk, City Planner,
Flesch, Clark)

May 20, 2019

6:30 p.m. Regular City Council Meeting

May 28, 2019 - changed due to Memorial Day Holiday

6:30 p.m. Park & Recreation Meeting
(Mayor, Superintendent, Rec Director,
Tustian, Kimmet)




CITY COUNCIL PACKET LISTING

D.

E.

Agenda
Agenda Items
1. Minutes of Regular Council Meeting, 4/15/19
2. Claims Report, 04/30/19
3. Building Inspector Report, 04/30/19
4. 4/15/19 Community Decay Letters
5. Minutes of Safety Committee & Employee Quarterly
Meeting, 4/17/19
6. Minutes of Park & Recreation Committee Meeting,
04/22/19
7. NCMRWA Marias River Component (a/k/a Shelby South Line)
Agreement
8. Ordinance No. 838 re: Community Decay
9. Payroll Expense by Department Report, April 2019
10. 4/1%/19 Bid from American Roofing re: Swimming Pool
Roof
11.4/29/19 Estimate from Rowell Spray Systems re:
Swimming Pool Roof
12.4/19/19 Bid Proposal from All Season Heating & Air
Conditioning, LLC re: Swimming Pool Ventilation
13.4/25/19 Email from James Slayton re: Humic Water
Extension
14. 3/25/19 Letters and Information re: MDT Construction
Agreement
Correspondence
1. 4/11/192 Minutes from Shelby Recycling Association
Meeting
2. 4/11/19 Minutes from the Marias Heritage Center
Condominium Board Meeting
3. 4/18/19 Letter to Montana Office of Tourism re: Shelby
Kiwanis Kite Festival
4, 4/25/19 Letter from MT FWP re: 2019 Recreational Trails
Program Grant Application
5. 4/27/19 Email from MEDA Members re: MT Governor Bullock
Highlights 2019 Legislative Accomplishments
6. 5/2/19 Summary of Port of Northern Montana board meeting
7. 5/2/19 Email from Amanda Casey re: Rail Passengers
Association
8. Montana Taxpayer Association - Legislative Wrap Up
9. MDT Statewide Transportation Improvement Program - Major
Projects FY 2019-2023
Reports
1.
Handouts

Ly




Policy on Conduct and Manner of Addressing Council

The public is invited to speak on any item after recognition by the presiding officer.

L,

Public comments will be accepted only on items within the jurisdiction of the
City of Shelby.

Comments shall be limited to 5 minutes per meeting, unless such time is
extended by a majority vote of the Council members.

While the Council is in session, those in attendance must preserve order and
decorum. No member of the public shall delay or interrupt the Council
proceedings; disturb any member who may be speaking; or refuse to obey the
orders of the Council or its presiding officer.

Prepared statements are welcome and should be given to the Finance Officer
prior to a Council meeting. Prepared statements that are also read, however,
shall be deemed unduly repetitious. All prepared statements for public hearings
shall become part of the hearing record.

All remarks shall be addressed to the Council as a body and not to any member
of the Council or Staff.

Public members recognized by the presiding officer, shall:

a. Stand, if able

b. For the record, give his/her name and address

c. If applicable, give the person, firm or organization he/she
represents

d. Limit comments to the matter of fact

e. Address the Council as a body and not to any individual
member of the Council or City Staff

f. Ask no questions of individuals who are Council members,
staff or other public members, except through the presiding
officer

g. Limit comments to a maximum of 5 minutes, unless such
time is extended by a majority vote of Council members.

The Council thanks public members for respectfully and courteously providing constructive
and valuable information.




MINUTES OF REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING OF THE SHELBY CITY COUNCIL
HELD IN COUNCIL CHAMBERS
April 15, 2019

Mayor McDermott called the meeting to order at 6:30 p.m. Present
were: Lyle Kimmet, Debra Clark, Trent Tustian, Jce Flesch and Aaron
Heaton, Council Members; Jade Goroski, Finance Officer; Lorette
Carter, Community Development Director; Luis Correa, City
Superintendent. Absent and Excused: Bill Moritz.

Other citizens present: Lance Hoover, Logan Tweet, Donna Whitt and
Mike O'Brien.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

KIMMET MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE THE 4/01/2019 MINUTES. SECONDED BY
HEATON. VOTE: AYES - CLARK, KIMMET, HEATON, TUSTIAN, FLESCH.

NOES — NONE. ABSENT — MORITZ. ABSTAIN - NONE.

APPEARANCE REQUESTS

¢ Agenda Items - KLJ - Wellfield Project - Logan Tweet with KLJ
discussed the progress of the project.

e Non-Agenda Items - NONE

COMMITTEE REPORTS
¢ Law Enforcement Report - Donna Whitt

e Minutes of City-County Planning Board

CITY ATTORNEY

CITY FINANCE OFFICER

e City Judge’s Report, March 2019

e Bank Account Report, Budget Year to Date, Vendor Summary,
Enterprise Funds, Statement of Expenditures, Revenues, Cash
Flow Report, Project Budgets, March 2019
FLESCH MADE A MOTION TQO APPROVE THE REPORTS. SECONDED BY
KIMMET. VOTE: AYES - CLARK, KIMMET, HEATON, TUSTIAN, FLESCH.
NOES — NONE. ABSENT - MORITZ. ABSTAIN - NONE.

¢ City of Shelby Delinquent Taxes, 3/31/2019

CITY SUPERINTENDENT
e Luis Correa provided an update of work completed the past two weeks.

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR
Lorette provided notes as a handout

OTHER MATTERS




Shelby City Council Minutes
April 15, 2019
Page 2 of 2

e Health Rates
KIMMET MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE THE CITY COVERED INCREASE.
SECONDED BY TUSTIAN. VOTE : AYES - CLARK, KIMMET, HEATON,
TUSTIAN, FLESCH. NOES - NONE. ABSENT - MORITZ. ABSTAIN -
NONE .

e Service Worker Hire
KIMMET MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE THE HIRING FOR A CITY SERVICE
WORKER I. SECONDED BY FLESCH. VOTE: AYES - CLARK, KIMMET,
HEATON, TUSTIAN, FLESCH. NOES - NONE. ABSENT - MORITZ.
ABSTAIN - NONE.

¢ Humic Bid Award
TUSTIAN MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE THE BID AWARD TO SANDRY
CONSTRUCTION. SECONDED BY HEATON. VOTE: AYES - CLARK,
KIMMET, HEATON, TUSTIAN, FLESCH. NOES — NONE. ABSENT -
MORITZ. ABSTAIN - NONE.

e City Attorney Contract
FLESCH MADE A MOTION APPROVING THE ANNUAL COMPENSATION UP TO
$70,000. SECONDED BY CLARK. VOTE: AYES - CLARK, KIMMET,
HEATON, TUSTIAN, FLESCH. NOES — NONE. ABSENT - MORITZ.
ABSTAIN - NONE.

¢ Storm Water Change Order
CLARKE MADE A MOTION APPROVING THE $5,100 CHANGE ORDER.
SECONDED BY FLESCH. VOTE: AYES - CLARK, KIMMET, HEATON,
TUSTIAN, FLESCH. NOES - NONE. ABSENT - MORITZ. ABSTAIN -
NONE .

ADJOURN

AT 8:25 P.M. TUSTIAN MADE A MOTION TO ADJOURN THE MEETING.
SECONDED BY KIMMET. VOTE: AYES - CLARK, KIMMET, HEATON, TUSTIAN,
FLESCH. NOES - NONE. ABSENT - MORTIZ. ABSTAIN - NONE.

GARY MCDERMOTT, MAYOR

ATTEST:

JADE GOROSKI, FINANCE OFFICER
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CITY OF SHELBY

Page: 1 of 17

11:39:56 Claim Details Report ID: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 4/19

* _,, Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document §/ Disc § Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line §$ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
180715 01806 ALARM SERVICE INC 35.00

1 R 96391 04/22/19 5/19 Fire Alarm Monitoring 35.00 1000 420401 300 101000
180716 00343 ENERGY LABORATORIES INC 120.00

1 228735 04/25/19% Lagoon Influent 85.00 32068 5310 430600 300 101000

2 227666 04/22/19 Lageon Influent 35.00 32068 5310 430600 300 101000
180717 00400 UTILITIES UNDERGROUND LOCATION 40.04

1 9035097 03/31/19 22 Locates for 3/19 40.04 32059 5210 430500 300 101000
180718 01137 AQUA TECH LABORATORY 80.00

1 30847 04/01/19 Monthly Coliform Water Testing 80.00 32051 5210 430500 300 101000
180719 00539 YEAGLEY, JAMES H 600.00

1 04/24/19 4/19 Planning Services 600.00 1000 411030 350 101000
180720 -98642E 01486 USDA RURAL DEVELOPMENT 1,603.00

1 04/05/19 Fire Hall Improvement Loan 1,371.47* 1000 490527 610 101000

2 04/05/19 Fire Hall Improvement Loan-Int 231.53 1000 490527 620 101000
180721 01285 HUNT, WILLIAM E JR 4,444.01

1 04/30/19 4/19 Legal Services 1,111.00 1000 411100 350 101000

2 D4/30/19 4/19 Legal Services 1,111.01 5210 430513 350 101000

3 04/30/19 4/19 Legal Services 1,111.00 5310 430613 350 101000

4 04/30/19 4/19 Legal Services 1,111.00 5410 430813 350 101000
180722 -98644E 00111 FIRST STATE BANK 131.50

1 04/02/19 Monthly Bank Service Charge 3287 1000 410550 300 101000

2 04/02/19 Menthly Bank Service Charge 32.87 5210 430570 300 101000

3 04/02/19 Monthly Bank Service Charge 32.88 5310 430670 300 101000

4 04/02/19 Monthly Bank Service Charge 32.88 5410 430870 300 101000
180723 00043 SHELBY GAS ASSOCIATION 3,812.60

1 04/25/19 4/19 Gas Bill 70.60 1000 411200 343 101000

2 04/25/19 4/19 Gas Bill 316.10 1000 420400 343 101000

3 04/25/19 4/19 Gas Bill 316.10 1000 420401 343 101000

4 04/25/19 4/19 Gas Bill 415.40 1000 460445 343 101000

5 04/25/19 4/19 Gas Bill 237.80* 1000 460442 343 101000

6 04/25/19 4/19 Gas Bill B83.40 5410 430840 343 101000

7 04/25/19 4/19 Gas Bill 153.50 1000 430200 343 101000

8 04/25/19 4/19 Gas Bill 153.50 5210 430500 343 101000

9 04/25/19 4/19 Gas Bill 153.50 5310 430600 343 101000

10 04/25/19 4/19 Gas Bill 153.50 5410 430830 343 101000

13 04/25/19 4/19 Gas Bill 52.25 1000 411202 343 101000




05/02/19

CITY OF SHELBY

Page: 2 of 17

11:39:56 Claim Details Report ID: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 4/19

* . Over spent expenditure

Claim Vender #/Name/ Document §/ Disc § Cash

Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
12 04/25/19 4/19 Gas Bill 52,25 5210 430520 343 101000
13 04/25/19 4/19 Gas Bill 52.25 5310 430620 343 101000
14 04/25/19 4/1% Gas Bill 52.25 5410 430820 343 101000
15 04/25/19 4/19 Gas Bill 61.80 5210 430500 343 101000
16 04/25/19 4/19 Gas Bill 1,167.60 1000 460465 343 101000
17 04/25/19 4/19 Gas Bill 320.80 2936 460463 343 101000

180724 00026 MARIAS RIVER ELECTRIC COQP INC 9,932.98
% 04/25/19 4/19 Electric Bill 71.92 1000 411200 342 101000
2 04/25/19 4/19 Electric Bill 163.80 1000 420400 342 101000
3 04/25/19% 4/19 Electric Bill 163.80 1000 420401 342 101000
4 04/25/19 4/19 Electric Bill 44,91 1000 411202 342 101000
5 04/25/19 4/19 Electric Bill 44,91 5210 430520 342 101000
6 04/25/19 4/19 Electric Bill 44,91 5310 430620 342 101000
7 04/25/19 4/19 Electric Bill 44,91 5410 430820 342 101000
8 04/25/19 4/19 Electric Bill 101.79 1000 430200 342 101000
9 04/25/19 4/19 Electric Bill 101.79 5210 430500 342 101000
10 04/25/19 4/19 Electric Bill 101,79 5310 430600 342 101000
11 04/25/19 4/19 Electric Bill 101.80 5410 430830 342 101000
12 04/25/19 4/19 Electric Bill 34,02 1000 440600 342 101000
13 04/25/19 4/19 Electric Bill 34,02 1000 460430 342 101000
14 04/25/19 4/19 Electric Bill 74.88% 1000 460465 342 101000
15 04/25/19 4/19 Electric Bill 55,97 1000 460439 342 101000
16 04/25/19 4/19 Electric Bill 476,98 1000 460442 342 101000
17 04/25/19 4/19 Electric Bill 65,06 1000 460445 342 101000
18 04/25/19 4/19 Electric Bill 3,873.66 2400 430263 342 101000
19 04/25/19 4/19 Electric Bill 3,418.58 5210 430500 342 101000
20 04/25/19 4/19 Electric Bill 559,95 5310 430600 342 101000
21 04/25/19 4/19 Electric Bill 320.33 2936 460463 342 101000
22 04/25/19 4/19 Electric Bill 33.20 5410 430840 342 101000

180725 01851 CT CLEANING 1,200.00
1 04/24/19 4/19 Janitorial Service 70.00 1000 411202 390 101000
2 04/24/19 4/19 Janitorial Service 70.00 5210 430520 390 101000
3 04/24/19 4/19 Janitorial Service 70.00 5310 430620 390 101000
4 04/24/19 4/19 Janitorial Service 70.00 5410 430820 390 101000
5 04/24/19 4/19 CC Janitorial Service 800.00 1000 460442 300 101000
6 04/24/19 4/19 Williamson Bldg Service 120.00 2936 460463 300 101000

180726 01388 3 RIVERS COMMUNICATIONS INC 970.89
1 04/01/19 4/19 phone bill 12..39 1000 420500 344 101000
2 04/01/19 4/19 phone bill 36.04 1000 410550 344 101000
) 04/01/19 4/19 phone bill 36.04 5210 430570 344 101000
4 04/01/19 4/19 phone kill 36.04 5310 430670 344 101000
3 04/01/19 4/19 phone bill 36.04 5410 430870 344 101000
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CITY OF SHELBY

Page: 3 of 17

1B b HEGY ) Claim Details Report ID: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 4/19

E Over spent expenditure

Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document §/ Disc § Cash

Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
6 04/01/19 4/19 phone bill 26.19 1000 430200 344 101000
7 04/01/19 4/19 phone bill 26.19 5210 430500 344 101000
8 04/01/19 4/19 phone bill 26.19 5310 430600 344 101000
9 04/01/19 4/19 phone bill 26.19 5410 430830 344 101000
10 04/01/19 4/19 phone bill 96.76 1000 460465 300 101000
11 04/01/19 4/19 phone bill 163.96 1000 460442 344 101000
12 04/01/19 4/19 phone bill 64.60 1000 420400 344 101000
13 04/01/19 4/19 phone bill 64.60 1000 420401 344 101000
14 04/01/1% 4/19 phone bill 4,74 1000 410200 344 101000
15 04/01/19 4/19 phone bill 4.74 5210 430512 344 101000
16 04/01/19 4/19 phone bill 4.74 5310 430612 344 101000
11 04/01/19 4/19 phone bill 4.74 5410 430812 344 101000
18 04/01/19 4/19 phone bill 45.93 1000 460445 344 101000
19 04/01/19 4/19% phone bill 136.70 5310 430600 344 101000
20 04/01/19 4/19 phone bill 33.48 5210 430500 344 101000
21 04/01/19 4/19 phone bill 5. 11 5210 430500 344 101000
22 04/01/19 4/19 pheone bill 33.48 5210 430500 344 101000

180727 257665 00144 POSTMASTER 289.10
i 04/24/19 4/19 UB Postage 96.37 5210 430570 310 101000
2 04/24/19 4/19 UB Postage 96.37 5310 430670 310 101000
) 04/24/19 4/19 UB Postage 96.36 5410 430870 310 101000

180728 00048 TOOLE COUNTY CLERK & RECORDER 52,529.00
1 03/31/19 Animal Control-cell phone 24,60* 1000 440600 344 101000
2 03/31/19 City Judge & Sec-Wages 2,264.40 1000 410360 100 101000
3 03/31/19 City Judge&Sec-Social Security 138.46 1000 410360 141 101000
4 03/31/19 City Judge & Sec-Medicare 32.38 1000 410360 142 101000
5 03/31/19 City Judge & Sec-PERS 194.06* 1000 410360 143 101000
6 03/31/19 City Judge&Sec-UnemploymentIns 5::54 1000 410360 145 101000
7 03/31/19 City Judge & Sec-Worker's Comp 16.47 1000 410360 146 101000
8 03/31/19 City Judge-Health Insurance 356,50 1000 410360 147 101000
9 03/31/19 City Judge-Supplies 125,03 1000 410360 200 101000
10 03/31/19 City Judge-Phone 19.58 1000 410360 344 101000
11 03/31/19 Community Development-cell 52,42 1000 411050 344 101000
12 03/31/19 Building-cell phone 23.12 1000 420500 344 101000
13 03/31/19 Law Enforcement 34,370.00 1000 420000 300 101000
14 03/31/19 Law Enforcement 4,910.00 5210 420100 300 101000
15 03/31/19 Law Enforcement 4,910.00 5310 420100 300 101000
16 03/31/19 Law Enforcement 4,910.00 5410 420100 300 101000
15 03/31/19 Supt/Foreman/Shop On-call cell 36.95 1000 430200 344 101000
18 03/31/19 Supt/Foreman/Shop On-call cell 36.95 5210 430500 344 101000
19 03/31/19 Supt/Foreman/Shop On-call cell 36.95 5310 430600 344 101000
20 03/31/19 Supt/Foreman/Shop On-call cell 36.94 5410 430830 344 101000
21 03/31/19 Water Department-cell phone 28.74 5210 430500 344 101000




05/02/19

CITY OF SHELBY

Page: 4 of 17
11:39:56 Claim Details Report ID: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 4/19
* ... Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc § Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
180729 02368 OPTUM 12.75
1 9510010294 04/15/19%9 HSA Service Fee 3718 1000 410550 300 101000
3 9510010294 04/15/19 HSA Service Fee 3.19 5210 430570 300 101000
3 9510010294 04/15/19 HSA Service Fee 3419 5310 430670 300 101000
4 9510010294 04/15/19 HSA Service Fee 319 5410 430870 300 101000
180730 00309 PREFERRED CQFFICE EQUIPMENT 645.22
1 28939 04/15/19 4/19 Maintenance & Copies 88.53* 1000 411050 300 101000
2 28939 04/15/19 4/19 Maintenance & Copies 109.56 1000 410550 300 101000
3 28939 04/15/19 4/19 Maintenance & Copies 109,57 5210 430570 300 101000
4 28939 04/15/19 4/19 Maintenance & Coples 109.56 5310 430670 300 101000
5 28939 04/15/19 4/19 Maintenance & Copies 109.56 5410 430870 300 101000
& 28981 04/17/19 4/19 Maintenance & Copies-Shop 59.22 32072 1000 430200 300 101000
7 28981 04/17/19 4/19 Maintenance & Copies-Shop 50 2% 32072 1000 420500 300 101000
180731 02389 WELLS FARGO VENDCOR FIN SERV 127.70
Serial #6507270X
1 69545808 04/17/19 4/19 Sharp MX-350 Copier-Sho 63.85* 32071 1000 430200 200 101000
2 69545808 04/17/19 4/19 Sharp MX-350 Copier-Sho 63.85% 32071 1000 420500 200 101000
180732 01124 FIRST INTERSTATE BANK 850.25
1 1903192340 03/19/19 Landfill Trust Qtly Fee-LF 432,37 5410 430870 300 101000
2 1903192340 03/19/19 Landfill Trust QtlyFee-LF0 417.88 5410 430870 300 101000
180733 01448 MONTANA DEPARTMENT OF 13,482.49
1 9 04/01/19 MT Essential Freight Rail #9 13,482.49 1000 490525 810 101000
180734 00041 SHELBY PROMOTER 530.40
1 §1,191302 03/27/19 Humic Water Main Ext Project 144,00 5210 430501 950 2284 101000
2 SL191503 04/10/19 Storm Water Phase II-Bids 65.00 5720 430246 950 2283 101000
3 81191504 04/10/19 Storm Water Phase II-FONSI/N 104.00 5720 430246 950 2283 101000
4 SL191603 04/17/19 Storm Water Phase II-Bids 120.00 5720 430246 950 2283 101000
5 1917029 04/24/19 Solid Waster Collector Ad 17.40 5410 430830 300 101000
6 1917029 04/24/19 Lifeguard Ad 36.80 1000 460445 300 101000
T 1917029 04/24/19 Parks Service Worker Ad 43.20 1000 460430 300 101000
180735 899998 LUIS M CORREA 239.12
Water/Wastewater School - 3/25-3/28/18 - Kalispell, MT
1 03/29/19 Mileage/Meals-Correa 119.56 5210 430500 370 101000
2 03/29/19 Mileage/Meals—Correa 119.56* 5310 430600 370 101000
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CITY OF SHELBY Page: 5 of 17
11:39:56 Claim Details Report ID: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 4/19
* Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document §/ Disc § Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
180736 01988 FIELDSTONE OFFICE SUPPLY 198.90
1 121587 03/26/19 (2)Cork Boards 52.65 31567 1000 460442 200 101000
2 121655 04/10/19 HP 61XL Ink Cartridges 10375 31023 1000 420500 200 101000
3 121701 04/23/19 (2)Ink Cartridges 42.50 31570 1000 460442 200 101000
180737 00047 BEN TAYLOR INC 82.10
1 17442 03/27/19 RFD-3/19 Fuel 82.10 31862 1000 420401 230 101000
180738 00119 SHELBY VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 1,955.00
1 04/02/19 RFD-Officer/Men 1/21-3/21/19 508.00 1000 420401 300 101000
2 04/02/19 CFD-Officer/Men 12/17/18-3/24 846.00 1000 420400 300 101000
3 04/02/19 CFD-Secretary Wage 1/19-3/19 300.00 1000 420400 300 101000
by 04/02/19 CFD-Treasurer Wage 1/19-3/19 300.00 1000 420400 300 101000
180739 -98643E 01978 USPS POSTAL STORE 1,879.30
1 0119413109 04/01/19 Stamped Envelopes 78.98* 31649 1000 430200 200 101000
Z 0119413109 04/01/19 Stamped Envelopes 78.98 31649 5210 430500 200 101000
3 ©119413109 04/01/19 Stamped Envelopes 78.98 31649 5310 430600 200 101000
1 0119413109 04/01/19%9 Stamped Envelopes 78.98 31649 5410 430840 200 101000
5 0119413109 04/01/19 Stamped Envelopes 312.67 31649 1000 411050 200 101000
6 0119413109 04/01/19 Stamped Envelopes 3126 31649 1000 410550 200 101000
7 0119413109 04/C01/19 Stamped Envelopes 312.68 31649 5210 430570 200 101000
8 0119413109 04/01/19 Stamped Envelopes 312.68 31649 5310 430670 200 101000
] 0119413109 04/01/19 Stamped Envelopes 312,68 31649 5410 430870 200 101000
180740 257625 01125 MT DEQ/PERMITTING & COMPLIANCE 1,500.00
MTO031488
1 04/05/19 Renewal App Discharge Permit 1,500.00 5310 430600 300 101000
180741 01805 SYSTEMS 2,525.50
1 33574 04/02/19 MS0O365 Fee 3/19-5/19 57.60 1000 410550 300 101000
2 33574 04/02/19 MS0365 Fee 3/19-5/19 57.60 5210 430570 300 101000
3 33574 04/02/19 MS0365 Fee 3/19-5/19 57.60 5310 430670 300 101000
4 33574 04/02/19 MS0365 Fee 3/19-5/19 57.60 5410 430870 300 101000
5 33574 04/02/19 MS0365 Fee 3/19-5/19 57.60* 1000 411050 300 101000
3 33807 04/29/19 Quarterly Fee 4/13-6/19 366.36 1000 410550 300 101000
7 33807 04/29/19 Quarterly Fee 4/19-6/19 366.36 5210 430570 300 101000
8 33807 04/29/19 Quarterly Fee 4/19-6/19 366.39 5310 430670 300 101000
9 33807 04/29/19 Quarterly Fee 4/19-6/19 366.39 5410 430870 300 101000
10 33807 04/29/19 Quarterly Fee 4/19-6/19 202.50* 1000 411050 300 101000
11 33807 04/29/19 Quarterly Fee 4/19-6/19 202.50 1000 460442 300 101000
12 33807 04/29/19 Quarterly Fee 4/19-6/19 i e 1000 430200 300 101000
13 33807 04/29/19 Quarterly Fee 4/19-6/19 76.11 5210 430500 300 101000
14 33807 04/29/19 Quarterly Fee 4/19-6/19 76.14 5310 430600 300 101000
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Page: 6 of 17
113389456 Claim Details Report ID: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 4/19
* ,.. Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document §/ Disc § Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
15 33807 04/29/19 Quarterly Fee 4/18-6/19 76.14 5410 430830 300 101000
16 33807 04/29/19 Travel Charge Ticket 39477 15,62 1000 410550 300 101000
17 33807 04/29/19 Travel Charge Ticket 39477 15.62 5210 430570 300 101000
18 33807 04/29/19 Travel Charge Ticket 39477 15.63 5310 430670 300 101000
19 33807 04/29/19 Travel Charge Ticket 39477 15.63 5410 430870 300 101000
180742 00125 TCOLE COUNTY TREASURER 2,415.72
1 04/05/19 2018 2nd 1/2 LD35 Assessments pr e B L 2400 411860 540 101000
180743 01180 CULLIGAN 30.00
1 102500 03/07/19 Crb-Solar Salt Delivery 30.00 31863 1000 420400 300 101000
180744 01620 KADRMAS, LEE & JACKSON INC. 594,83
1, 10114837 04/03/19 WW Treatment Design 594.83 5310 430601 950 2282 101000
180745 01620 KADRMAS, LEE & JACKSON INC. 1,322.01
NCMRWA Grant
1 10114285 03/07/19 Wellfield Improvements -19,194.23 5210 430501 950 2285 101000
2 10114286 03/12/19 Wellfield Improvements 20,516.24 5210 430501 950 2285 101000
180746 01439 CONRAD BUILDING CENTER INC 46.70
1 441011 03/11/19 2x4x12 Treated 11.50* 31022 5410 430830 200 101000
2 442903 04/17/19 Plywood/2x2x8'/8' Cove Mould 35,20~ 32061 5410 430830 200 101000
180747 00105 SHELBY FLORAL & GIFT 675.00
F 4704 03/27/19 (5)Lamppost Planters w/Liners 675.00 31650 1000 460430 200 101000
180748 999998 JADE M GOROSKI 133.40
NCMRWA-Sunburst & Great Falls
1 04/08/19 Mileage-Goroski 31.32 5210 430570 30 101000
2 04/23/19 Mileage-Goroski 102,08 5210 430570 370 101000
180749 02334 BEN TAYLOR INC. 1,493.32
1 654352 04/02/19 Diesel 1,376.32 31998 5410 430840 230 101000
2 654448 04/29/19 DEF 58.50~ 32064 5410 430830 200 101000
3 654448 04/29/19 DEF 58.50 32064 5410 430840 200 101000
180750 02097 FASTENAL COMPANY 1,289,.53
1 199835 04/03/19 Gloves/Glasses/Cleaner 59.68 31999 1000 430200 260 101000
2 199835 04/03/19 Gloves/Glasses/Cleaner 59.69 31999 5210 430500 260 101000
3 199835 04/03/19 Gloves/Glasses/Cleaner 59,69 31999 5310 430600 260 101000
4 199835 04/03/19 Gloves/Glasses/Cleaner 59,69 31999 5410 430830 260 101000
5 199933 04/09/19 Gloves/Glasses/Disp Gloves 102.32 31999 1000 430200 260 101000
6 199933 04/09/19 Gloves/Glasses/Disp Gloves 102,33 31999 5210 430500 260 101000
7 199933 04/09/19 Gloves/Glasses/Disp Gloves 102.33 31999 5310 430600 260 101000
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i . Over spent expenditure

Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc § Cash

Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
8 199933 04/09/19 Gloves/Glasses/Disp Gloves 102.33 31999 5410 430830 260 101000
9 199932 04/08/19 Jobber Drills/Lined Heat Shrin 44,38* 31999 1000 430200 200 101000
10 199932 04/08/19 Jobber Drills/Lined Heat Shrin 44,37 31999 5210 430500 200 101000
11 199932 04/08/19 Jobber Drills/Lined Heat Shrin 44,37 31999 5310 430600 200 101000
12 199932 04/08/19 Jobber Drills/Lined Heat Shrin 44,37 31999 5410 430840 200 101000
13 199336 03/13/19 Screws/Bolts/Nuts 480.15+ 32062 1000 430200 200 101000
14 185625 05/01/19 Credit -28.71* 1000 430200 200 101000
15 185625 05/01/19 Credit -28.71 5210 430500 200 101000
16 185625 05/01/19 Credit -28.70 5310 430600 200 101000
17 185625 05/01/19 Credit -28,71* 5410 430830 200 101000
18 198772 02/12/19 Washers/Screws/Nuts/Jobber 98.66* 32086 1000 430200 200 101000

180751 00119 SHELBY VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 200.00

2006 F450
1 04/03/19 RFD-Windshield Replacement 200.00 1000 420401 300 101000

180752 01866 SHELBY PAINT AND HARDWARE 243.86
1 65402 04/05/19 Trash Can 19.99 31569 1000 460442 200 101000
2 65248 03/20/19 Ice Cleats 19.99 32077 1000 430200 260 101000
3 65335 04/03/19 Water Can/Gloves 27.97* 32077 1000 430200 200 101000
4 65351 04/05/19 Bushing/Tape 9.98 32077 5210 430500 200 101000
5 65377 04/10/19 Sandbags 31.96 32077 5210 430500 200 101000
6 65383 04/13/19 Faucet 29.89 32077 1000 411202 200 101000
] 65383 04/13/19 Faucet 30.00 32077 5210 430520 200 101000
8 65383 04/13/19 Faucet 30.00 32077 5310 430620 200 101000
9 65383 04/13/19 Faucet 30.00 32077 5410 430820 200 101000
10 65471 04/17/19 PVC Primer/PVC Cement 13.98* 32077 1000 430200 200 101000

180753 00276 TRI-CITY INTERLOCAL EQUIPMENT 840.00
1 04/09/19 I-45 Sewer Vactor Truck 420.00 5210 430500 300 101000
2 04/09/19 I-45 Sewer Vactor Truck 420.00 5310 430600 300 101000

180754 00047 BEN TAYLOR INC 4,; 395,15
1 03/06/19 UV Plant/Williamson Pk Propane 1,401.75 5210 430500 230 101000
2 17243 03/27/19 3/19 Fuel 208.40 32055 1000 430200 230 101000
3 17243 03/27/19 3/19 Fuel 522.74 32055 1000 430200 230 101000
4 17243 03/27/19 3/19 Fuel 628,29 32055 5410 430830 230 101000
5 17243 03/27/19 3/19 Fuel 118,14 32055 1000 430200 230 101000
6 17243 03/27/19 3/19 Fuel 793.60 32055 1000 430200 230 101000
7 17243 03/27/19 3/19 Fuel 127.72 32055 5410 430840 230 101000
8 17243 03/27/19 3/19 Fuel 53.18 32055 5210 430500 230 101000
9 17243 03/27/19 3/19 Fuel 112.95 32055 1000 430200 230 101000
10 17243 03/27/19 3/19 Fuel 144,25 32055 5210 430500 230 101000
11 17243 03/27/19 3/19 Fuel 79.51* 32055 1000 420500 230 101000
12 17243 03/27/19 3/19 Fuel 35.58 32055 5210 430500 230 101000
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13 195753 03/20/19 Orange Spray Paint/Gry Prm 41.92 32054 5410 430840 200 101000
14 195606 03/18/19 Couplings/Saw Blade/PVC Pipe 35.37 32054 5210 430500 200 101000
L5 195432 03/15/19 Screws/Bolts/Nuts .97+ 32054 1000 430200 200 101000
16 195334 03/13/19 Keys 9.00* 32054 1000 430200 200 101000
17 195598 03/18/19 Chick Dry Cat 25,99*% 32054 1000 430200 200 101000
18 195365 03/14/19 Zirce F Dis/Grd Wh 43,34* 32054 1000 430200 200 101000
19 194778 03/04/19 Bulk Iron 9,45% 32054 1000 430200 200 101000
180755 01442 CONTAINER COMPONENTS INC 1,624.43
1 109636 03/29/19 (50)DuraFlex Black Lids 1,624,43* 32053 5410 430830 200 101000
180756 01780 MONTANA BROOM & BRUSH 515.75
1 1345122 03/13/19 Anitbacterial Soap 59.46 32057 1000 460442 200 101000
2 1351636 04/17/19 Paper Towels/Mop Heads 17.98 32006 1000 411202 200 101000
3 1351636 04/17/19 Paper Towels/Mop Heads 17.99 32006 5210 430520 200 101000
4 1351636 04/17/19 Paper Towels/Mop Heads 17.98 32006 5310 430620 200 101000
5 1351636 04/17/19 Paper Towels/Mop Heads 17.98 32006 5410 430820 200 101000
6 1352981 04/24/19 Liners/Soap/Pine-Sol/Tissue 268.35 32080 1000 460439 200 101000
7 1351507 04/17/19 Pine-Sol/Liners 121 ,.54% 32063 1000 430200 200 101000
8 1354106 05/01/19 Antibacterial Soap 13.61 32008 1000 411202 200 101000
9 1354106 05/01/19 Antibacterial Soap 13.62 32008 5210 430520 200 101000
10 1354106 05/01/19 Antibacterial Soap 13.62 32008 5310 430620 200 101000
11 1354106 05/01/19 Antibacterial Soap 13,62 32008 5410 430820 200 101000
180757 -98641E 01545 AMAZON,COM 118.30
1 1117415153 04/03/19 Shark Vacuum Cleaner 118.30* 32058 1000 430200 200 101000
180758 01517 SULLIVAN BROS CONSTRUCTION INC 16,369.15
Sewer Repair Council Approved 4/1/19
1 6064 03/31/19 Replace Lead Line on Hill Ave 2,653.70 32056 5210 430500 369 101000
2 6083 04/23/19 Civic Center Sewer Line Repair 13,715,45* 32074 1000 460442 369 101000
180759 01137 AQUA TECH LABCRATORY 20.00
I 30849 04/01/19 NCMRWA Monthly Water Test 20.00 32051 5210 430500 300 101000
180760 00027 MARKS TIRE & ALIGNMENT 675.00
1 56492 04/08/19 Container Truck Tire 175.00 32052 5410 430840 200 101000
2 56157 03/05/19 Flat Repair(On Call Truck) 20.00 32052 1000 430200 369 101000
3 56264 03/18/19 Flat Repair{Bellydump) 40.00 32052 1000 430200 369 101000
4 56380 03/28/19 Tire for Container 400.00 32052 5410 430840 200 101000
5 56676 04/23/19 Dismount/Mount 40.00 32083 1000 430200 369 101000
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180761 01620 KADRMAS, LEE & JACKSON INC. 26,214.01
NCMRWA Grant

1 10115469 04/08/19 Wellfield Improvements 26,214.01 5210 430501 950 2285 101000
180762 01620 KADRMAS, LEE & JACKSCN INC. 1;475.83

1 10114118 03/07/19 CREDIT-Storm Water-RPR -149.34 5720 430246 950 2283 101000

2 10115468 04/08/19 Storm Water-Construction Adm 1,625,317 5720 430246 950 2283 101000
180763 01620 KADRMAS, LEE & JACKSON INC. 4,512 .22

i 10115467 04/08/19 Storm Water Phase II-Design 4,126.28 5720 430246 950 2283 101000

2 10115467 04/08/19 Storm Water Phase II-Bidding 385.94 5720 430246 950 2283 101000
180764 00512 MT DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION 170.00

1 8702 04/08/19 Late AFR Filing Fee FY 2018 42.50 1000 410550 300 101000

2 8702 04/08/19 Late AFR Filing Fee FY 2018 42.50 5210 430570 300 101000

3 B702 04/08/19 Late AFR Filing Fee FY 2018 42.50 5310 430670 300 101000

4 8702 04/08/19 Late AFR Filing Fee FY 2018 42.50 5410 430870 300 101000
180765 01620 KADRMAS, LEE & JACKSON TINC. 5,940.00

1 10115544 04/10/19 Humic Water Main Extension 5,940.00 5210 430501 950 2284 101000
180766 01620 KADRMAS, LEE & JACKSON INC. T,976.51

1 10115543 04/10/19 Rail Safety-Prelim/FinalDesi 7,976.51 1000 470120 790 101000
180767 -98640E 02466 WIRELESS CONNECTION 65.00

1 103481843 04/11/19 iPhone Case/Screen Protecto 65.00 32001 1000 411050 200 101000
180768 -98639E 02467 A,N. DERINGER INC 185.70

1 12248871 04/03/19 Brokerage Fee De-Icing Machi 185.70 32002 5210 430500 300 101000
180769 -9863BE 01545 AMAZON.COM 167.29

1 1116739782 04/04/19 (6)Cell Phone Cases/Screen 38.07~* 32003 1000 430200 200 101000

2 1116739782 04/04/19 (6)Cell Phone Cases/Screen 38.08 32003 5210 430500 200 101000

3 1116739782 04/04/19 (6)Cell Phone Cases/Screen 38.08 32003 5310 430600 200 101000

4 1116739782 04/04/19 (6)Cell Phone Cases/Screen 38.08 32003 5410 430840 200 101000

5 1116739782 04/04/19 HDMI Splitter 3.74 32003 1000 410550 200 101000

6 1116739782 04/04/19 HDMI Splitter 3.74 32003 5210 430570 200 101000

7 1116739782 04/04/19 HDMI Splitter 3.78 32003 5310 430670 200 101000

8 1116739782 04/04/19 HDMI Splitter 3.75 32003 5410 430870 200 101000
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Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc § Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
180770 257635 01620 KADRMAS, LEE & JACKSON INC. 133,370.00

1 10113404R 02/20/19 Humic Water Main Extension 133,370.00 5210 430501 950 2284 101000
180771 257645 (02444 GREAT FALLS FENCE 4,700,00
Council Approved 4/1/19

1. 03/26/19 1/2 Down New Gate Package 1,175.00 1000 430200 900 101000

2 03/26/19 1/2 Down New Gate Package 1,175.00 5210 430501 900 101000

3 03/26/19 1/2 Down New Gate Package 1,175.00% 5310 430601 900 101000

1 03/26/19 1/2 Down New Gate Package 3105500 5410 430841 900 101000
180772 02403 MARIAS VALLEY ARCHERY CLUB 1,500.00

1 04/17/19 TBID-2020 Winter Shoot 1,500.00 7199 212500 101000
180773 01099 SHELBY PUBLIC SCHOCLS 3,500.00

1 04/17/19 TBID-2020 10C Basketball Tourn 3,500.00 7199 212500 101000
180774 00134 MARIAS VALLEY GOLF & COUNTRY 7,500.00

1 04/17/19% TBID-Ads/Tournaments/Jr Golf 7,500.00 1189 212500 101000
180775 -98637E 00144 POSTMASTER 32.05

1 136 04/15/19 Postage Certified Letters 32,05* 31024 1000 420500 300 101000
180776 257658 02468 T-MOBILE 240.74

1 04/10/19 Cell Phone 3/15-4/9/19 26.68 1000 420500 344 101000

2 04/10/19 Cell Phone 3/15-4/5/19 2¥.87 1000 411050 344 101000

3 04/10/19 Cell Phone 3/15-4/9/19 26,37+ 1000 440600 344 101000

4 04/10/19 Cell Phone 3/15-4/9/19 40.08 1000 430200 344 101000

5 04/10/19 Cell Phone 3/15-4/9/19 40.08 5210 430500 344 101000

6 04/10/19 Cell Phone 3/15-4/9/1% 40.08 5310 430600 344 101000

T 04/10/19 Cell Phone 3/15-4/9/19 40.08 5410 430840 344 101000
180771 01438 BARRY DAMSCHEN CONSULTING LLC 6,425.00

1 2 04/19/19 Landfill Master Plan Design 4,350.00% 5410 430840 350 101000

2 1 04/19/19 1/19-3/19 Consult & Monitor 2,075.00* 5410 430840 350 101000
180778 00442 SHELBY AREA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 6,011.00

1 04/22/19 TBID-VIC Staffing 2018 6,011.00 7199 212500 101000
180779 01125 MT DEQ/PERMITTING & COMPLIANCE 1,125.00

1 511901296 04/02/19 MT0031488 - Outfall Charge 1,125.00 5310 430600 300 101000
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180780 -98636E 01998 DISCOUNT MUGS 290.80
1 DM3686556 04/22/19 (260)Sunglasses-SRTS 290.80 1000 362002 101000
180781 -98635E (01545 AMAZON,COM 284,39
2l; 1130371224 04/15/19 Tissue/Seals/Labels/HPB1A/ 71.09 32004 1000 410550 200 101000
2 1130371224 04/15/19 Tissue/Seals/Labels/HPB1A/ 71.10 32004 5210 430570 200 101000
3 1130371224 04/15/19 Tissue/Seals/Labels/HP81A/ 7110 32004 5310 430670 200 101000
4 1130371224 04/15/19 Tissue/Seals/Labels/HP81A/ 73210 32004 5410 430870 200 101000
180782 25768S 00144 POSTMASTER 344.79
1 04/26/19 5/19 Newsletter - 1176 86.19 1000 410240 310 101000
2 04/26/19 5/19 Newsletter - 1176 86.20 5210 430514 310 101000
3 04/26/19 5/19 Newsletter - 1176 86.20 5310 430614 310 101000
4 04/26/19 5/19 Newsletter - 1176 86.20 5410 430814 310 101000
180783 01308 FIRST AMERICAN TITLE CO OF 181.00
1 761002758 07/24/18 Title Insurance 532 Liberty 181.00 1000 470270 300 101000
180784 02469 TOOLE COUNTY GARDEN CLUB 1,000.00
1 04/24/19 TBID-Northern MT Dist Meeting 1,000.00 7199 212500 101000
180785 00117 QUILL CORPORATION 104.46
1 6886469 04/25/19 Coffee 26.11 32005 1000 410550 200 101000
2 6886469 04/25/19 Coffee 26.11 32005 5210 430570 200 101000
3 6886469 04/25/19 Coffee 26.12 32005 5310 430670 200 101000
4 6886469 04/25/19 Coffee 26,12 32005 5410 430870 200 101000
180786 -98634E 01994 BEST BUY 189.99
1 B056196402 04/18/19 Apple iPad Pro Keyboard 47.49*% 32007 1000 410550 215 101000
2 8056196402 04/18/19 Apple iPad Pro Keyboard 47.50 32007 5210 430570 215 101000
3 8056196402 04/18/19 Apple iPad Pro Keyboard 47.50 32007 5310 430670 215 101000
4 8056196402 04/18/19 Apple iPad Pro Keyboard 47.50 32007 5410 430870 215 101000
180787 899998 ROBERT V TASKER 377.92
Building Education Conference - Bozeman, MT - 4/22-4/25/19
1 04/29/19 Mileage/Meals-Tasker 37.:92 1000 420500 370 101000
180788 -98633FE 01781 BEST WESTERN CGRANTREE 410,32
Building Education Conference - Bozeman, MT
1 161497 04/25/19 Lodging-Building Conf-Tasker 410,32 1000 420500 370 101000




05/02/19 CITY OF SHELBY
11:3%:56 Claim Details

For the Accounting Pericd:

. Over spent expenditure

4/19

Page:

12 of 17

Report ID: AP100

Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc § Cash
Line # Check Inveoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
180789 02335 CINTAS CORPORATION 44,41

i 5013421292 04/22/19 Restock Medicine Cabinet 44,41 31571 1000 460442 200 101000
180790 02412 CORE & MAIN 905.92

1 K379293 04/22/19 (4)Hymax Cplg 905,92 32066 5210 430500 200 101000
180791 01903 18T CHOICE PLUMBING LLC 225,00

1 6397 04/10/19 Cable Main @ CC Ladies Room 225.00 32069 1000 460442 300 101000
180792 01862 KENCO SECURITY AND TECHNOLOGY 30.00

1. 1545332 05/01/19 Access Control 5/19-7/19 30.00 32067 5410 430840 300 101000
180793 257675 02470 9TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT CLERK OF 120.00

1 04/30/19 532 Liberty Ave Quiet Title 120.00 1000 470270 300 101000
180794 00037 NORTHWEST PIPE FITTINGS INC 26.18

1 1123590 04/08/19 Meter Gaskets/Seal Pins 26.18 32073 5210 430500 200 101000
180795 00025 HILINE REDI-MIX LLC 752.50

1 SH31362 04/1B/19 8.75 1 Sack Flowable Fill NF 752.50 32075 1000 460442 200 101000
180796 01663 SHELBY GLASS & DOOR INC 900.00

1 23625 04/22/19 Installed Used Door at Pool 900.00 32076 1000 460445 369 101000
180797 01713 FRONTLINE AG SOLUTIONS LLC 419.72

1 623476 03/29/19 Bracket/Spacer/Filter/Kits/Rod 399.72 32079 1000 460430 200 101000

2 629557 04/22/19 Freight 20.00 32079 1000 460430 200 101000
180798 00649 LARSON CLOTHING COMPANY 90.00

1 04/19/19 Clothing Allowance-Roark 22.50 1000 430200 220 101000

2 04/19/19 Clothing Allowance-Roark 22.50 5210 430500 220 101000

3 04/19/19 Clothing Allowance-Roark 22::50 5310 430600 220 101000

4 04/19/19 Clothing Allowance-Roark 22.50 5410 430840 220 101000
180799 00019 HEMMER PLUMBING & HEATING 88.99

1 9481 04/25/19 Youth Dynamics Water Heater 88.99 32084 2936 460463 369 101000
180800 257693 02190 BAUMAN, CHRISTINE 60.00

1 05/01/19 Haul Recycling Traller to GF 60.00 1000 480100 200 101000




05/02/19

CITY OF SHELBY

Page:

13ieE 17

11:39:56 Claim Details Report ID: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 4/19

* Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc § Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
180801 02376 MOBILE TWI LLC 245.00

1 050119B 05/01/19 3-Urine Drug/l-Breath Alcohol 245,00 32085 1000 430200 300 101000
180802 02069 NATIONAL LAUNDRY CO 21.63

1 77478 04/17/19 Red Shop Towels 10.81 32070 1000 430200 300 101000

2 77478 04/17/19 Red Shop Towels 10.82 32070 5410 430840 300 101000
180803 00039 PETTY CASHIER 42.00

1 2854 04/17/19 TC C&R 4/19 Legal Filings 10.50 1000 410550 300 101000

2 2854 04/17/19 TC C&R 4/19 Legal Filings 10.50 5210 430570 300 101000

3 2854 04/17/19 TC C&R 4/19 Legal Filings 10.50 5310 430670 300 101000

4 2854 04/17/19 TC C&R 4/19 Legal Filings 10.50 5410 430870 300 101000

# of Claims 89 Total: 351,144.46
Total Electronic Claims 5,357.64 Total Non-Electronic Claims 345786.82
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*%% Claim from another period ( 3/18) ****
170676 01620 KADRMAS, LEE & JACKSON INC. 21,061.71
1 10097598 03/09/18 Rail Safety-Project Initiati 17,385.64 1000 470120 790 101000
2 10097598 03/09/18 Rail Safety-Prelim/FinalDesi 3,676.07 1000 470120 790 101000
*** Claim from another period ( 4/18) ****
170779 01620 KADRMAS, LEE & JACKSON INC. 9,748.69
1 10098779 04/11/18 Rail Safety-Prelim/FinalDesi 9,748,869 1000 470120 790 101000
**+ Claim from another period ( 5/18) ****
170837 01620 KADRMAS, LEE & JACKSON INC. 6,345.97
1 10099826 05/09/18 Rail Safety-Project Initiati 54,66 1000 470120 790 101000
2 10099826 05/09/18 Rail Safety-Prelim/FinalDesi 6,291.31 1000 470120 790 101000
*#+% Claim from another period { 6/18) ****
170922 01620 KADRMAS, LEE & JACKSON INC. 5,162.76
1 10101218 06/11/18 Rail Safety-Project Initiati 1,404,51 1000 470120 790 101000
2 10101218 06/11/18 Rail Safety-Prelim/FinalDesi 3,758.25 1000 470120 790 101000
#+* Claim from another period ( 7/18) ****
180038 01620 KADRMAS, LEE & JACKSCON INC. 1,591.85
1 10102477 07/05/18 Rail Safety-Project Initiati 774.69 1000 470120 790 101000
2 10102477 07/05/18 Rail Safety-Prelim/FinalDesi 817.16 1000 470120 790 101000
**% Claim from another period ( B/18) ****
180132 01620 KADRMAS, LEE & JACKSON INC. 1,108.87
1 10103967 08/09/18 Rail Safety-Project Initiati 803.91 1000 470120 790 101000
2 10103967 08/09/18 Rail Safety-Prelim/FinalDesi 304.96 1000 470120 790 101000